
Regional Championship Qualifier

2023-11-18

Top Player Archive

1st place - Jordan Lovell

Scales

3 Agatha’s Soul Cauldron

1 Shadowspear

2 Ozolith, the Shattered Spire

2 The Ozolith

1 Springleaf Drum

1 Arcbound Worker

4 Inkmoth Nexus

1 Boseiju, Who Endures

4 Urza’s Saga

2 Gemstone Caverns

1 Pendelhaven

1 Stomping Ground

1 Horizon Canopy

4 Grove of the Burnwillows

2 Forest

2 Karplusan Forest

4 Hangarback Walker

4 Walking Ballista

4 Arcbound Ravager

4 Zabaz, the Glimmerwasp

4 Patchwork Automaton

4 Ancient Stirrings

4 Hardened Scales

SIDEBOARD:

2 Tamiyo’s Safekeeping

1 The One Ring

1 Gemstone Caverns

2 Force of Vigor

2 Haywire Mite

3 Welding Jar

2 Pithing Needle

1 Tormod’s Crypt

1 Grafdigger’s Cage



2nd place - Stephen Snelson

Murktide

4 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

4 Dragon’s Rage Channeler

2 Ledger Shredder

3 Murktide Regent

3 Lightning Bolt

4 Unholy Heat

2 Spell Pierce

2 Spell Snare

4 Counterspell

1 Archmage’s Charm

4 Mishra’s Bauble

3 Preordain

2 Consider

4 Expressive Iteration

3 Misty Rainforest

3 Flooded Strand

4 Spirebluff Canal

3 Steam Vents

3 Island

1 Otawara, Soaring City

1 Fiery Islet

SIDEBOARD:

2 Engineered Explosives

2 Flusterstorm

1 Alpine Moon

1 Flame Slash

1 Cursed Totem

2 Dress Down

1 Blood Moon

1 Force of Negation

2 Fury

2 Subtlety



3rd place - Ivan Harris

Scales

2 Agatha’s Soul Cauldron

3 Ancient Stirrings

4 Arcbound Ravager

4 Hangarback Walker

4 Hardened Scales

1 Haywire Mite

1 Ozolith, the Shattered Spire

4 Patchwork Automaton

1 Shadowspear

1 Springleaf Drum

2 The Ozolith

4 Walking Ballista

2 Welding Jar

4 Zabaz, the Glimmerwasp

1 Blinkmoth Nexus

2 Boseiju, Who Endures

4 Cragcrown Pathway

3 Forest

1 Gemstone Caverns

1 Grove of the Burnwillows

4 Inkmoth Nexus

1 Karplusan Forest

1 Pendelhaven

1 Stomping Ground

4 Urza’s Saga

SIDEBOARD:

1 Chalice of the Void

2 Damping Sphere

2 Dismember

2 Force of Vigor

1 Gemstone Caverns

1 Nature’s Claim

1 Pithing Needle

1 Soul-Guide Lantern

1 Soulless Jailer

2 Tamiyo’s Safekeeping

1 Void Mirror



4th place - Alexandra Polinsky

Rakdos Scam

4 Grief

4 Fury

4 Orcish Bowmasters

4 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

4 Dauthi Voidwalker

2 Blood Moon

4 Fable of the Mirror-Breaker

2 Molten Collapse

4 Not Dead After All

4 Thoughtseize

2 Lightning Bolt

2 Undying Evil

4 Bloodstained Mire

3 Polluted Delta

1 Verdant Catacombs

4 Blood Crypt

3 Blackcleave Cliffs

3 Snow-Covered Swamp

1 Mount Doom

1 Takenuma, Abandoned Mire

SIDEBOARD:

3 Chalice of the Void

3 Leyline of the Void

2 Bonecrusher Giant

2 Sheoldred, the Apocalypse

1 Hidetsugu Consumes All

1 Molten Collapse

1 Terminate

2 Engineered Explosives



5th place - James Fabrini

Rakdos Scam

4 Grief

4 Fury

4 Orcish Bowmasters

4 Dauthi Voidwalker

4 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

4 Thoughtseize

1 Sheoldred, the Apocalypse

4 Not Dead After All

2 Undying Malice

2 Lightning Bolt

2 Terminate

4 Fable of the Mirror-Breaker

1 Blood Moon

4 Bloodstained Mire

3 Polluted Delta

2 Verdant Catacombs

3 Blood Crypt

3 Blackcleave Cliffs

3 Swamp

1 Mount Doom

1 Takenuma, Abandoned Mire

SIDEBOARD:

1 Fatal Push

2 Engineered Explosives

2 Chalice of the Void

2 Terminate

3 Leyline of the Void

1 Kroxa, Titan of Death’s Hunger

1 Blood Moon

1 Tourach, Dread Cantor

1 Sheoldred, the Apocalypse

1 Hidetsugu Consumes All



6th place - Alex Kelsh

Rakdos Scam

4 Thoughtseize

4 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

4 Fable of the Mirror-Breaker

4 Not Dead After All

4 Fury

4 Grief

4 Orcish Bowmasters

2 Blood Moon

2 Lightning Bolt

2 Terminate

2 Feign Death

4 Dauthi Voidwalker

3 Blackcleave Cliffs

4 Blood Crypt

1 Takenuma, Abandoned Mire

3 Swamp

3 Marsh Flats

3 Polluted Delta

1 Bloodstained Mire

2 Verdant Catacombs

SIDEBOARD:

2 Sheoldred, the Apocalypse

1 Terminate

2 Bonecrusher Giant

2 Kolaghan’s Command

2 Engineered Explosives

1 Magus of the Moon

3 Leyline of the Void

2 Chalice of the Void



7th place - Chris Siroonian

63 Mill

4 Hedron Crab

4 Ruin Crab

4 Drown in the Loch

3 Surgical Extraction

4 Fractured Sanity

3 Tasha’s Hideous Laughter

4 Archive Trap

3 Jace, the Perfected Mind

4 Fatal Push

3 Visions of Beyond

3 Preordain

1 Damnation

1 Baleful Mastery

2 Shelldock Isle

4 Field of Ruin

1 Oboro, Palace in the Clouds

2 Watery Grave

2 Flooded Strand

4 Polluted Delta

1 Otawara, Soaring City

1 Mikokoro, Center of the Sea

1 Swamp

4 Island

SIDEBOARD:

1 Engineered Explosives

1 Tasha’s Hideous Laughter

1 Echoing Truth

1 Baleful Mastery

1 Crypt Incursion

3 Extirpate

3 Ensnaring Bridge

3 Soul Guide Lantern

1 Ashiok, Dream Render



8th place - Miles Wilson

Cascade Crash

4 Shardless Agent

4 Subtlety

3 Tishana’s Tidebinder

4 Crashing Footfalls

4 Fire // Ice

4 Dead // Gone

4 Violent Outburst

4 Force of Negation

3 Lorien Revealed

2 Mystical Dispute

2 Flame of Anor

4 Misty Rainforest

4 Wooded Foothills

1 Scalding Tarn

2 Steam Vents

1 Stomping Ground

1 Breeding Pool

1 Otawara, Soaring City

1 Boseiju, Who Endures

2 Mutavault

1 Gemstone Caverns

2 Island

1 Forest

1 Ketria Triome

SIDEBOARD:

3 Endure

2 Force of Vigor

2 Fury

2 Blood Moon

2 Flame of Anor

2 Mystical Dispute

1 Commandeer

1 Boseiju, Who Endures


